ESDA6V1FUx
November 1998 - Ed: 1
9-bit wide undershootand overshoot clamping
functions.
Breakdown voltage : VBR = 6.1V min.
Forward voltage VF = 1.25V max. @ IF=200mA
Low capacitance: C =130pF @ VRM=5.25V.
Low clamping voltage.

k 0° 10° 0° 10°
L 0.25 0.50 0.80 0.010 0.020 0.031
Order code Marking Package Weight Delivery
mode
Base qty
(pcs)
ESDA6V1FU3 ESDA6V1FU3 SO20 0.52g Tube 50
ESDA6V1FU3RL ESDA6V1FU3 SO20 0.52g Tape & reel 1000
ESDA6V1FU6 ESDA6V1FU6 SSOP20 0.18g Tube 66
ESDA6V1FU6RL ESDA6V1FU6 SSOP20 0.18g Tape & reel 2000
ORDERING CODE
ESDA6V1FUx
7/7